
1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 31718

2 31718
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 31718 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of April 5 2011 for reference purposes only pursuant to a
5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

6 September 22 2009 by and between ARINC INCORPORATED a Delaware corporation

7 Contractor with a place of business at 1840 Hutton Drive Suite 160 Carrollton
8 Texas 75006 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City
9 WHEREAS the City and Contractor entered into Contract No 31718

10 whereby Contractor agreed to provide specialized services requiring unique skills to be

o
11 performed in connection with design project management and installation of additional

LL 12 security equipment required by the US Department of Homeland SecurityC

o
N 13 Transportation Security Administration at the Long Beach Airport and

H
oz o a 14 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract
wzm

LL I U 0 15 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
O ui O CO
w

n
g 16 the Contract and in this First Amendment the parties agree as followsv o

1

w J

o M 17 1 Section 5 of Contract No 31718 is hereby amended to read as

18 follows

19 5 TIME FOR CONTRACT The term of this Contract shall commence

20 at midnight on January 15 2010 and shall terminate at 1159 pm on April 30 2012

21 unless sooner terminated as provided in this Contract or unless the services or the

22 Project is completed sooner

23 2 Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment all terms and

24 conditions in Contract No 31718 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

25 and effect

26

27

28

1

LTbgA0903853
LAppsCtyLaw32WPDocsDO11T01400249755DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 ARINC INCO RATED 6elaware
4 corporation

5 A4 Ay 11 2011 B

Pre ident
eit6

Typ or P r Name
7 a 2011 By i L

Sec tar
8 16 C h
9 Type or Print Name

10 Consultant

11 CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal
corporationz s 12 t7 Assistant City Manager

O a r 2 J
EXECPURSUANT

0 13
2011 By THESaiYCHARTERCity Manager

z

L11 Z co
o o 14

City
Hcd0 15

CO aas ThisFirst Amendment to Contract No 31718 is approved as to form onLI

OWom

0 CC a 16
LLm3

O 2011

top 17
ROBERT E SHANNy City Attorney

18

19 By
Deputy

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

LTbgA0903853
L AppsCtyLaw32WPDocsD011P01400249755 DOC


